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Certificate of Registration
Food and Drinks Public Co., Ltd.

695/1 Banbung-Bankai Rd., Klongkew Banbung, Chonburi, 20220, Thailand
operates under a

Food Safety Program

which complies with the requirements of:

Good Hygiene Practices (GHP)

The registration covers the production of canned and bottied fruit and vegetable juice, frozen and preserved
fruits and vegetables, condiments and ready to eat meals.

Registration No: TH533-GHP
Certification/Reissue Date: 17 January 2023

===

Sean Bates

Accreditation Manager

TQCS International (Group) Pty Ltd
For the TQCS! Certrication Approval Panel

Original Certification: 15 January 2020
Expiry Date: 14 January 2026

v igcs.
%0 085 953 924) of Quallty House, 117A Tapleys Hil Roaz Hendor, SA.
iicaton.

5014, Australia issues certficsbion subjet 1 the TOCS! Rules of Centf
wacwanch comay

1968 itemational Pty Lt

HACCP Certified

Certificate of Registration
Food and Drinks Public Co., Ltd.

695/1 Banbung-Bankai Rd., Klongkew Banbung, Chonburi, 20220, Thailand

operates a
g the pri
which complies with the requirements of:

TQCSI HACCP Code:2020

TQCSI HACC_P Code:2020 is registered with JAS-ANZ for certification
the Codex Alit ius method of HACCP.

Food Safety P i

g ) P

of HACCP

The registration covers the production of canned and bottied fruit and vegetable juice, f
vegetables, condiments and ready to eat meals. PR e e and
CategorySub-category: C - Food, ingredient and pet food processing\C2 - Processi i

jory: C - Food, 3 g of perishable plant-based
products, C - Food, ingredient and pet f00d processing\C3 - Processing of perishable animal and plant products, C -
Food, ingredient and pet food processing\C4 - Processing of ambient stable producs
Registration No: TH533-HC
Certification/Reissue Dato: 17 January 2023

&=

Sean Bates
Accreditation Manager

TQCS International (Group) Pty Ltd
Forthe TQCS! Certification Approval Pane(

Original Certification: 31 January 2017
Expiry Date: 14 January 2026

- ors e it 2 ong s 1 i e
y Ltd (ABN 56 085 y ;, 117A Tapleys Hill Road.
5014, subject o the TQCSI sl e
R A——

Certificate

of Conformity

Audit Date
08-MAY-2023

Food and Drinks Public Co., Limited

695/1 Banbung-Barkal Rd, Moo 1 Klongxew Banbung Chonburi 20220 Thailand
Has been audited by NSF Certification LLC. and found to meet the requirements of
Standard:

Global Standard for Food Safety
Issue 9: AUGUST 2022

Audit Program:
Unannounced

Next Audit Due
06-Sep-2023
to 06-Jun-2024

Certificate Expiry Date
18-Jul-2024

Certificate Number
©0085073-BRC10 Scope of Certification:

1. Washing, sorting, cutting, packing, sealing, and sterilization of frults and
vegetables (e.g. bamboo shoots, water chestnut) in cans, glass Jars, and flexible
pouches. 2. Washing, mincing, mixing, cooking, filling, sealing, and sterilization of
spice paste and sauces in glass jars, cans, tubs, and flexible pouches. 3. Mixing
and filling of fish sauce in glass bottles. 4. Washing, peeling and cutting (Aloe
vera), mixing, UHT pasteurizing, hot filling beverages in cans and PET bottles. 5.
Washing, cutting, weighing, mixing-cooking, cooling, packing, chilling/freezing of
ready-to-eat products. e.q. chilled cooked jasmine rice, stir-fried pork with basil
leaves, sandwiches, ready-to-eat desserts, and frozen ready-to-eat plant-based
meals in plastic trays.

BRC Site Code
1928315

BRC Auditor No
22313

Date of Issue
05-Jun-2023

Exclusions from Scope:
None

Signed on behalf of

NSF Certification, LLC Fields of Audit:

6:
é L{rL Lo
1

‘Sarah Krol 12:

Senior Managing Director,
Global Supply Chain

Prepared fruit, vegetables and nuts

Ready meals and sandwiches, ready to eat desserts
Low/high acid in cans/glass

Beverages

Grade Achieved: B +

NSF Certification, LLC
789 N. Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 USA

This certficate remains the property of NSF Cartification, LLC

BRES

Certification Body

CERTIFICATED

ANS 1 you would fike to feed back comments on the BRC Global Standard or the audit
process directly to the BRC Giobal Standards. please contact
ACCREDITED TelUS@breglobaistandards.com.
18OMEC 17006

Frocus Conaton gy TO verfy cerdificate vaidity, please visit www bredirectory.com.
wiist
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2564
188,478,538
91,058,567
96,076,375
1,171,908,593
32,038,198
1,585,295,925
129,361,522

29,077,647

38,332,229
209,798,505
408,600,430
176,243,080
176,243,080
125,668,080
913,449,700

15,431,000
(54,096,365)
1,176,695,495
622,077,808
17,290,455
4,821,653
17,858,844
8,572,876
9,285,968
113,910,750

1,320,373

(23,046,225)

101,470,866
0.53

2565
173,606,763
84,992,897
95,211,441
1,165,901,507
28,635,391
1,572,410,136
111,828,243

4,705,882

35,466,696
214,896,799
369,645,140
176,243,080
176,243,080
125,668,080
913,449,700

15,431,000
(28,026,864)

1,202,764,996
734,783,641
19,014,594
7,733,191
31,326,114
5,098,294
26,227,820

39,580

26,069,501
1.49

(WWE : U1N)
2566
161,560,132
93,415,466
94,367,722
1,221,599,547
22,017,427
1,616,192,343
91,672,813

17,060,000

31,192,236
218,860,834
363,504,186
176,243,080
176,243,080
125,668,080
913,449,700

15,431,000

21,896,297

1,252,688,157
731,648,202

18,014,834

16,606,898

60,243,496

9,157,272

51,086,224

(1,453,828)

290,766

49,923,161
2.90
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2564

1.5
0.4
13.0
21.7
13.8
26.0
7.3
49.1
4.6

13.8%
(1.2%)
1.4%
0.8%

1.37%
0.4

0.4

6.7

66.77
0.53

2565

15
0.6
17.4
20.7
15
24.1
7.2
50
(5.2)

15.9%
3.2%
3.5%
2.2%

2.09%
0.5

0.3

19.8

68.24
1.49

2566

1.8
0.8
17.8
20.2
18.5
19.4
76
473
(7.6)

19.5%
6.0%
7.0%
4.1%

3.83%
0.5

0.3

55.2

71.08
2.90
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aomiiesy (95,077) (16,699) (95,077) (16,699)
Aunun1amstu 1,111,964 1,664,819 1,111,964 1,664,819

58,234,127 45,476,751 58,234,127 45,476,751

msaldsunladluduninduasniiuduiuay
;3nwﬁmsﬁ'mazgnwﬁmguﬁﬂufﬁ'u 5,970,380 (4,727,040) 5,970,380 (4,727,040)
Fumaana 25,260,017 19,767,851 25,260,017 19,767,851
ﬁuw%"wﬁwwmiﬁumguﬁauéu 1,721,734 - 1,721,734 -
Funindnyudousu (2,667,451) 597,613 (2,667,451) 597,613
Funsndlinyuoudy 4,555,816 (17,304,915) 4,555,816 (17,304,915)
miimsduazdminuBousy (2,996,029) (6,192,696) (2,996,029) (6,192,696)
wﬁﬁumqmsﬁumuﬁwé - (1,133,940) - (1,133,940)
wﬁﬁuwyuﬁ oudy (129,871) (39,734) (129,871) (39,734)
Yszanamsni audmsusatss Tosinina 21 (7,857,700) (5,097,546) (7,857,700) (5,097,546)
wilau hivudousy 16,310 - 16,310 -
Ruaagns lduninmsduiuau 82,107,333 31,346,344 82,107,333 31,346,344
wnenidle (708,265) (1,490,952) (708,265) (1,490,952)
Suaasunnmsveaumbisudin o fse 632,761 1,134,177 632,761 1,134,177
emBiinld (669,775) (637,229) (669,775) (637.229)
Ruaagnldmanionssuduiivam 81,362,054 30,352,340 81,362,054 30,352,340
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